  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
May, 2003 - Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10H125/D
MC10H125
Quad MECL−to−TTL
Translator
The MC10H125 is a quad translator for interfacing data and control

• MECL 10K-Compatible
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10H125L CDIP 25 Units/Rail
MC10H125P PDIP-16 25 Units/Rail
MC10H125FN PLCC-20 46 Units/Rail
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
16
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
CDIP
CASE 620A
MC10H125L
AWLYYWW
PDIP-16
P SUFFIX
CASE 648
PLCC-20
FN SUFFIX
CASE 775
10H125
AWLYYWW
1
1
16
MC10H125P
AWLYYWW
EIAJ-16
M SUFFIX
CASE 966
10H125
ALYW
1
16
MC10H125M EIAJ-16 50 Units/Rail
MC10H125MEL EIAJ-16 2000 Units/Reel
MC10H125
2
LOGIC DIAGRAM